

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16260 OF 2024.

Manhar Rathilal Bagadiya Since Dec Thr Heirs ...Petitioner.

Versus

Chetan Singh Chiman Singh Chauhan And Ors ...Respondents.

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for the Petitioner.

Ms. Snehal Jadhav AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/by Kelkar for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 11, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the challenge to the order dated 10th September, 2024. Amendment to be carried out before the next date.
2. List the matter on **27th November, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]